502091909 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Patent Release- First Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Security Agent	10/10/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AdvancePierre Foods, Inc., F/K/A Pierre Foods, Inc.		
Street Address:	9990 Princeton-Glendale Road		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45246		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6398540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2309-PATADVPIER1L	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AdvancePierre Foods, Inc.1L Patent Release#page1.tif source=AdvancePierre Foods, Inc.1L Patent Release#page2.tif source=AdvancePierre Foods, Inc.1L Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029117 FRAME: 0010 OP \$40.00 6398540

PATENT RELEASE

PATENT RELEASE, effective as of this 10th day of October, 2012, given by

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Security Agent (the "Security

Agent") with principal offices at One Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, to

ADVANCEPIERRE FOODS, INC. (F/K/A PIERRE FOODS, INC.), a Delaware corporation

(the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 9990 Princeton-Glendale Road, Cincinnati, OH, 45246:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Security Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. patents and patent applications, including but not limited to those U.S.

patents and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the

"Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain First Lien Security Agreement,

dated as of September 30, 2010, between the Security Agent, the Grantor, and the other

guarantors party thereto (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and

relinquishes unto the Grantor the continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and

interest in, to the Patents, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising and wherever

located, including but not limited to the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to Security

Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 029117 FRAME: 0011

NEWYORK 8645066 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Security Agent

By _ Name:

Title:

BILL O'DALY DIRECTOR

By

Name:

Rahul Parmar Title: Associate

PATENTS

Owner	Patent Titles	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Pierre Foods, Inc.	Food Mold Plate	USA	6,398,540	09/611,271	7/06/2000	6/04/2002
	and Assembly					

NEWYORK 8645066 (2K) PATENT
RECORDED: 10/11/2012 REEL: 029117 FRAME: 0013